218 WROUGHT AND CAST COPPER ALLOYS
elements such as iron and aluminum. It is also used, to some extent,
for deoxidizing. It is not considered very detrimental as an impllrity.
Chromium-Added to copper as an alloying constituent to produce
a precipitation-hardening type alloy, which in the heat treated con­
dition, has mechanical properties far exceeding that of copper at a
slight sacrifice of the electrical conductivity. Heat treatment develops
a nominal hardness of 120 Brinell and a nominal electrical conductivity

CA836A 40 8 145 (836) Sand cast As-cast 30,000 14,000 20
CA836B 8505 (836) Continuous cast As-cost 36,000 19,000 15
CA836C:: Continuous cast As-cost 50,000 25,000 12
CA838 8 145 (838) Sand cast As-cast 29,000 12,000 15
CA8S2 8 146 (852) Sal'ld cast As-cast 35,000 12,000 25
CA8S4 41 8 146 (854) Sand cost As-cast 30,000 11,000 20
CA858 8 176 (858) Die caste As-cast 55,000 30,0001 15
CA862 430A 8 147 (862) Sand cast As-cast 90,000 45,OOOf 18
CA863 4308 8 147 (863) Sand cast As-cast 110,000 60,OOOf 12
CA865 43 8 147 (865) Sand cast As-cast 65,000 25,0001 20
CA872 8 198 (872) Sand cast As-cast 45,000 18,000 20
CA874 8 198 (874) Sand cast As-cast 50,000 21,000 18
CA87S 8 198 (875) Sand cost As-cast 60,000 24,000 16
CA878 8 176 (878) Die caste As-cast 85,000 50,OOOf 25
CA879 8 176 (879) Die caste As-cos' 70,000 35,0001 25
CA903A 620 8 143 (903) Sand cast As-cast 40,000 18,000 20
CA903B 8505 (903) Continuous cost As-cast 44,000 22,000 18
CA90SA 62 8 143 (905) Sand cost As-cast 40,000 18,000 20
CA905B 8 505 (905) Continuous cast As-cast 44,000 25,000 10
CA907A 65 Sand cost As-cast 35,000 18,000 10
CA907B 8505 (907) Continuous cast As-cost 40,000 25,000 10
CA915A 84271915) Sand cas' As-cast 45,000 25,000 8
CA915B Continuous cast As-cast 47,000 28,000 7
CA922A 622 8 143 (922) Sand cost As-cost 34,000 16,000 22
CA922B 8505 (922) Continuous cast As-cast 38,000 19,000 18
CA923A 621 8 143 (923) Sand cast As-cast 36,000 16,000 18
CA923B 8505 (923) Continuous cast As-cast 40,000 19,000 16
CA925A 640 Sand cast As-cost 35,000 18,000 10
CA925B 8505 (925) Continuous cost As-cast 40,000 24,000 10
CA927A 63 Sand cast As-cost 35,000 18,000 10
(Table continued on next page)
SAENORM.C
OM : C